1851 Census Ancestry

1841 Census Ancestry

GRO Index

Birth Certificate = GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)

GRO Index

Birth Certificate | GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)

Death Certificate | GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)

Death Certificate | GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)

1911 Census Ancestry
Marriage FreeBMD
Marriage

Certificate

1911 Census Ancestry
Marriage FreeBMD
Marriage

Certificate

GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)

GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)

GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)

GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)

1851 Census

1841 Census

Civil Registration Birth
Index 1837-1915

Jul-Sep 1837, Sheffield, 22
242

Civil Registration Birth
Index 1837-1915

Apr-Jun 1840, Patrington,
23 64

Jul-Sep 1921, Bramley,
09B 268

Apr-Jun 1922, Bramley,
09B 347

1911 Census

Civil Registration Marriage
Index 1837-1915

Oct-Dec 1902, Bradford,
9b 296

1911 Census

Civil Registration Marriage
Index 1837-1915

Apr-Jun 1898, Bramley, 9b
658

1851

1841

1837

1837

1840

1840

1921

1922

1911

1901-1904

1902

1911

1896-1900

1898

Found John Naylor on 1851 Census with parents
Robert and Hannah. Also had sister Ann and
brothers William and Henry. Also substantiated
my theory that Grace was living with her
grandmother in 1871, not her mother, and | had
definitely found the right family

Found John Naylor in 1841 Census. Living with
Robert and Hannah Naylor. Also listed are
William, Ann, and Sarah.

Found the birth record for John Naylor - mother’s
surname noted as Parkin

Obtained birth certificate. Parents listed as being
Robert Naylor and Hannah Naylor formerly Parkin

Found the birth record for Jemima Dean

Obtained birth certificate. Parents listed as being
William Dean and Jemima Hodgson

Obtained death certificate for John Naylor

Obtained death certificate for Jemima Naylor

Found Charles Henry Naylor in 1911 Census. He
was living with wife Rosa Mabel and children
Frederick Calvert and Kathleen Mabel. Married
for 8 years according to 1911 Census

Looked for Charles Henry Naylor’'s marriage to
Rosa Mabel. Found marriage in 1902 cross
referencing with Rosa Mabel as a spouse

Found marriage certificate for Charles Henry and
Rosa Mabel. Stated Charles’s father was John

As per 1901 census, know that Annie married
George Mitchell. Used that information, and her
place of birth, to find them in 1911. Had been
married 13 years and had two children, Arthur
and Grace Annie

Found marriage in 1898 cross referencing Annie
Naylor and George Mitchell

Found marriage certificate for Annie and George.
Stated Annie’s father was John



