Ancestry	1851 Census	1851	Found John Naylor on 1851 Census with parents Robert and Hannah. Also had sister Ann and brothers William and Henry. Also substantiated my theory that Grace was living with her grandmother in 1871, not her mother, and I had definitely found the right family
Ancestry	1841 Census	1841	Found John Naylor in 1841 Census. Living with Robert and Hannah Naylor. Also listed are William, Ann, and Sarah.
GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)	Civil Registration Birth Index 1837-1915	1837	Found the birth record for John Naylor - mother's surname noted as Parkin
GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)	Jul-Sep 1837, Sheffield, 22 242	1837	Obtained birth certificate. Parents listed as being Robert Naylor and Hannah Naylor formerly Parkin
GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)	Civil Registration Birth Index 1837-1915	1840	Found the birth record for Jemima Dean
GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)	Apr-Jun 1840, Patrington, 23 64	1840	Obtained birth certificate. Parents listed as being William Dean and Jemima Hodgson
GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)	Jul-Sep 1921, Bramley, 09B 268	1921	Obtained death certificate for John Naylor
GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)	Apr-Jun 1922, Bramley, 09B 347	1922	Obtained death certificate for Jemima Naylor
Ancestry	1911 Census	1911	Found Charles Henry Naylor in 1911 Census. He was living with wife Rosa Mabel and children Frederick Calvert and Kathleen Mabel. Married for 8 years according to 1911 Census
FreeBMD	Civil Registration Marriage Index 1837-1915	1901-1904	Looked for Charles Henry Naylor's marriage to Rosa Mabel. Found marriage in 1902 cross referencing with Rosa Mabel as a spouse
GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)	Oct-Dec 1902, Bradford, 9b 296	1902	Found marriage certificate for Charles Henry and Rosa Mabel. Stated Charles's father was John
Ancestry	1911 Census	1911	As per 1901 census, know that Annie married George Mitchell. Used that information, and her place of birth, to find them in 1911. Had been married 13 years and had two children, Arthur and Grace Annie
FreeBMD	Civil Registration Marriage Index 1837-1915	1896-1900	Found marriage in 1898 cross referencing Annie Naylor and George Mitchell
GRO Index (gro.gov.uk)	Apr-Jun 1898, Bramley, 9b 658	1898	Found marriage certificate for Annie and George. Stated Annie's father was John
1	GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Ancestry FreeBMD GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Ancestry	GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Apr-Jun 1840, Patrington, 23 64 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Apr-Jun 1922, Bramley, 09B 268 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Apr-Jun 1922, Bramley, 09B 347 Ancestry 1911 Census FreeBMD Civil Registration Marriage Index 1837-1915 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Oct-Dec 1902, Bradford, 9b 296 Ancestry 1911 Census FreeBMD Civil Registration Marriage Index 1837-1915 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Apr-Jun 1898, Bramley, 9b	GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Jul-Sep 1837, Sheffield, 22 242 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Civil Registration Birth Index 1837-1915 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Apr-Jun 1840, Patrington, 23 64 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Jul-Sep 1921, Bramley, 09B 268 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Apr-Jun 1922, Bramley, 09B 347 Ancestry 1911 Census 1911 FreeBMD Civil Registration Marriage Index 1837-1915 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Oct-Dec 1902, Bradford, 9b 296 Ancestry 1911 Census 1911 FreeBMD Civil Registration Marriage Index 1837-1915 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Apr-Jun 1898, Bramley, 9b 1898-1900 GRO Index (gro.gov.uk) Apr-Jun 1898, Bramley, 9b